506405172 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6451928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LG ELECTRONICS INC.	12/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1		
Street Address:	1-4-1 NIHOMBASHI, CHUO-KU		
Internal Address:	13TH FLOOR NIHOMBASHI ITCHOME BUILDING		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-0027		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9432170	
Patent Number:	9699777	
Patent Number:	10117239	
Patent Number:	9490951	
Patent Number:	9769820	
Patent Number:	10477531	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136232221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY Address Line 1: 660 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D. LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 054658 FRAME: 0843

506405172

source=Assignment_US_LHDKW#page1.tif source=Assignment_US_LHDKW#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054658 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS LG Electronics Inc. (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07336, Republic of Korea, is the owner of certain United States patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 (the "Assignee"), having a place of business, c/o Reiwa Accounting Holdings Co., Ltd., at 13th Floor, Nihombashi itchome Building, 1-4-1 Nihombashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0027, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the Patents, including all original applications, reexaminations, reissues, continuations and divisionals, and foreign counterparts thereof, and including all rights to enforce the Patents and seek damages against third parties for past, current, and future infringements.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this assignment transferring all right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR

LG Electronics Inc.

Signature:

Name

Title:

MW Joe CHO

$\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\ \mathbf{A}}$

ASSETS ASSIGNED BY LGE

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
14/115,725	11/05/2012	9,432,170	08/30/2016
15/231,672	08/08/2016	9,699,777	07/04/2017
15/622,560	06/14/2017	10,117,239	10/30/2018
14/131,871	07/13/2012	9,490,951	11/08/2016
15/284,372	10/03/2016	9,769,820	09/19/2017
15/676,485	08/14/2017	10,477,531	11/12/2019

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054658 FRAME: 0846